

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1595/2009

(From the final Order No.A-661/KOL/08 dated 17/06/2008 of the
Customs, excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, Kolkata, Eastern
Zonal bench in Appeal No.EDM-41/2005)

C.C.E.,PATNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHIRVAD ENTERPRISES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. Asheesh Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER