

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4553/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 17/06/2008 in Appeal No. 41/2005
of the CESTAT, KOLKATA, EASTERN ZONAL BENCH)

C.C.E.,PATNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASHIRVAD ENTERPRISES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gourav Dhingra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. D.V. Pathy, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master